ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13813/2018

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LINGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13814/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 33104/2018 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173749/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173750/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv. Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Civil) No. 13813 of 2018:

As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1, 6, 10 and 23. In case the needful is not done within the stipulated time, the SLP qua the said

respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

2

SLP(Civil) No. 13814 of 2018:

As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 7,26 and 30. In case the needful is not done within the stipulated time, the SLP qua the said respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Bench.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)