# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13813/2018

THE GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS.Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

#### P. LINGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
Diary No(s). 8186/2020 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12418/2020 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 10078/2020 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 12523/2020 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12524/2020 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 12525/2020 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12585/2021 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 12087/2021 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 11508/2021 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 13311-13312/2021 (XII-A)
( IA No.107350/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 33104/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 13823/2021 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112399/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 19060/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143053/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.143055/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143051/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING /
           CURING THE DEFECTS)
SLP(C) No. 17065/2021 (XII-A)
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item no.5

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 162605/2021

IA No. 162605/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 17064/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 162593/2021

IA No. 162593/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 18288/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 162623/2021

IA No. 162623/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 19481/2021 (XII-A)

IA No. 12851/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 952-954/2022 (XII-A)

( IA No.10258/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10257/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3824/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 71577/2023

IA No. 71577/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 5535/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 9735/2022 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 71589/2023

IA No. 71589/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 9749/2022 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 72305/2023

IA No. 72305/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 9298/2022 (XII-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 72300/2023

IA No. 72300/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 13428/2022 (XII-A)

( IA NO.106955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.106957/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item no.5

```
Diary No(s). 21685/2022 (XII-A)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
72296/2023
IA No. 72296/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)
SLP(C) No. 19871/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 19876/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 28421/2019 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 15074-15076/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 18727-18731/2019 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 27287/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 27288/2019 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 27289-27290/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR)
SLP(C) No. 834-837/2020 (XII-A)
Diary No(s). 42873/2019 (XII-A)
(FOR)
Diary No(s). 43347/2019 (XII-A)
SLP(C) No. 3386/2020 (XII-A)
(FOR)
Diary No(s). 3223/2020 (XII-A)
```

Date: 26-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Diary No(s). 9196/2020 (XII-A)

Mr Sateesh Galla, Adv. Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mrs. Rajeshwari Mukherjee, Adv. Mrs. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

#### Item no.5

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr P Raghavender Reddy, Adv.

Mr C Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondents/file affidavit of dasti service within four weeks in terms of office report dt.18.7.2023.

Represented respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit, in terms of office report dt.18.7.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondents, in terms of office report dt.18.7.2023.

#### Item no.5

Application for impleadment filed alongwith vakalatnama in SLP(C)NO.15076/2019 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

All the applications in respective matters be process as per rules.

### SLP(C) No.13813/2018

Complete matter.

D.No.8186/2020, SLP(C)NO.13311-13312/2021, SLP(C)NO.17065/2021, SLP(C)NO.17064/2021, SLP(C)NO.18288/2021, SLP(C)NO.19481/2021, SLP(C)NO.3824/2022, SLP(C)NO.9735/2022, SLP(C)NO.9749/2022, SLP(C)NO.9298/2022, D.No.21685/2022, SLP(C)NO.3386/2020, D.No.3223/2020, D.No.9196/2020

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

SLP(C)NO.12523/2020, SLP(C)NO.12525/2020, SLP(C)NO.13823/2021,
SLP(C)NO.19060/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in the above matters and also the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of some of the respondents in other matters as well, as mentioned in the office report dt.18.7.2023, as such, Registry to process the said matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

# H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar